Total non-current liabilities  118.08  38.02  156.10  267.38  (1.40)  265.98
Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities

Trade payables  751.45  -   751.45  727.77  -   727.77
Other financial liabilities  783.27  -   783.27  750.50  -   750.50

Other current liabilities  267.09  -   267.09  276.00  -   276.00
Provisions  301.85  -   301.85  235.63  -   235.63
Income tax liabilities (net)  115.64  -   115.64  127.81  -   127.81
Total current liabilities  2,219.30  -   2,219.30  2,117.71  -   2,117.71
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

 29,824.12  109.83  29,933.90 36,821.92  (4.07)  36,817.85

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purposes
of this note.

 INR in Lacs

44 FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS (contd...)

130 Limited   Culture of Agility

Notes forming part of Financial Statements
INR in Lacs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated

�� (C). Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under Previous *AAP to Ind AS

Particulars
Note
44(F)

Year ended 31 March 2017

IGAAP
Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations  22,356.27  -   22,356.27

Other income 1,2,4  1,883.26  (77.80)  1,805.46

Total income 24,239.53  (77.80)  24,161.73

Expenses
Employee benefits expense 6  9,495.21  (58.76)  9,436.45

Finance costs  17.46  -   17.46

Depreciation and amortization expense  459.69  -   459.69

Other expenses 1,2,3,4  4,148.76  36.10  4,184.86

Total Expenses 14,121.12  (22.66)  14,098.46
Profit before tax 10,118.41  (55.14)  10,063.27
Tax expense:
Current tax  3,151.73  -   3,151.73

Reversal of excess provision for tax relating to earlier years  (132.71)  -   (132.71)

Deferred tax 5  149.30  (19.09)  130.21

Total tax expenses  3,168.32  (19.09)  3,149.23
Profit for the year  6,950.09  (36.05)  6,914.04
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability/assets 6  -   (58.76)  (58.76)

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

5  -   20.33  20.33

Total other comprehensive income for the year , net of tax  -   (38.43)  (38.43)
Total comprehensive income for the year  6,950.09  (74.48)  6,875.61

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purposes
of this note.

 INR in Lacs

44 FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS (contd...)

131Annual Report 2017–18

Notes forming part of Financial Statements
INR in Lacs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated

44 (D) Equity reconciliation
Note
44(F)

As at
31 March 2017

As at
1 April 2016

Reported earlier under Previous GAAP  34,436.83  27,486.74

Impact of fair valuation of current investment 2  5.39  12.21

Impact of fair valuation of forward exchange contracts 4  -   87.07

[…]

Non-Current Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 5, 7  167.00  38.02  205.02  499.94  32.33  532.27
Total non-current liabilities  167.00  38.02  205.02  499.94  32.33  532.27
Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities

Trade payables  830.49  -   830.49  1,099.50  -   1,099.50
Other financial liabilities  849.00  -   849.00  843.99  -   843.99

Other current liabilities  289.71  -   289.71  507.25  -   507.25
Provisions  306.67  -   306.67  240.39  -   240.39
Income tax liabilities (net)  115.64  -   115.64  127.81  -   127.81
Total current liabilities  2,391.51  -   2,391.51  2,818.94  -   2,818.94
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

 30,501.90  111.13  30,613.03 38,025.71  115.66  38,141.37

 INR in Lacs

Notes forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements
INR in Lacs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated

46 FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS (contd...)

192 Limited   Culture of Agility

�� (C). Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under Previous *AAP to Ind AS

Particulars
Note
46(F)

Year ended 31 March 2017

IGAAP
Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations  28,870.13  -   28,870.13

Other income 1,2,4  2,019.63  (77.80)  1,941.83

Total income 30,889.76  (77.80)  30,811.96

Expenses
Employee benefits expense 6  12,187.81  (58.76)  12,129.05

Finance costs  17.46  -   17.46

Depreciation and amortization expense 7  667.90  (79.45)  588.45

Other expenses 1,2,3,4  7,373.58  37.09  7,410.67

Total Expenses 20,246.75  (101.12)  20,145.63
Profit before exceptional items and tax 10,643.01  23.32  10,666.33
Exceptional items  411.40  -   411.40

Profit before tax 10,231.61  23.32  10,254.93
Tax expense:
Current tax  3,166.56  -   3,166.56

Reversal of excess provision for tax relating to earlier years  (132.71)  -   (132.71)

Deferred tax 5  201.83  (22.67)  179.16

Total tax expenses  3,235.68  (22.67)  3,213.01
Profit for the year  6,995.93  45.99  7,041.92
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability/assets 6  -   (58.76)  (58.76)

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

5  -   20.33  20.33

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations  -   (229.83)  (229.83)

Total other comprehensive income for the year , net of tax  -   (268.26)  (268.26)
Total comprehensive income for the year  6,995.93  (222.27)  6,773.66

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirement for the purposes